� Adjustment #1-The assumed exercise of Investor Warrants to purchase 13,000,000 shares at an exercise price of $1.40 which would
provide $18,200,000 of proceeds to the Company.

� Adjustment #2-The assumed exercise of Bridge Warrants to purchase 500,000 shares at $1.00 per share which would provide
$500,000 of proceeds to the Company.

� Adjustment # 3-The reclassification of derivative liability of $10,525,843 upon the exercise of the Investor and Bridge Warrants.
This table should be considered in conjunction with the sections of this prospectus captioned �Use of Proceeds� and �Management�s Discussion And
Analysis Of Financial Condition And Results Of Operations� as well as the financial statements and related notes included in this registration
statement.

March 31, 2011

Capitalization Table Actual

Adjustment #1
assumed exercise

of Investor Warrants
for 13,000,000

shares
at $1.40 per share

Adjustment #2
assumed exercise

of Bridge Warrants
for 500,000

shares
at $1.00 per

share

Adjustment #3
Reclassification of

Derivative Warrant Liability
due to the Exercise

of the
Investor and

Bridge Warrants

Pro-Forma As
Adjusted,

Giving effect to
the Exercise of
Investor and

Bridge Warrants
Derivative warrant liability $ 10,525,843 �  �  $ (10,525,843) �
Stockholders� equity (deficit):
Common stock, $0.00001
par value; 100,000,000
shares authorized,
51,674,712 issued and
outstanding and as adjusted
65,174,712 giving effect for
the exercise of warrants 516 130 5 �  651
Additional paid-in capital 11,345,147 18,199,870 499,995 10,525,843 40,570,855
Deficit accumulated during
the development stage (14,366,837) �  �  �  (14,366,837)

Total stockholders� equity
(deficit) (3,021,174) 18,200,000 500,000 10,525,843 26,204,669

Total Capitalization $ 7,504,669 $ 18,200,000 $ 500,000 $ �  $ 26,204,669

20

Edgar Filing: INVIVO THERAPEUTICS HOLDINGS CORP. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

DILUTION

Dilution to Investors for Bridge and Investor Warrants

Assuming that the 13,000,000 Investor Warrants and the 500,000 Bridge Warrants were exercised on March 31, 2011, the following table
illustrates the per share dilution to investors:

Investor
Warrants

Bridge
Warrants

a) Exercise Price Per Share of Investor Warrant $ 1.40
b) Exercise Price Per Share of Bridge Warrant $ 1.00
c) Stockholders� deficit at March 31, 2011 $ (3,021,174)
d) Common stock outstanding at March 31, 2011 51,674,712